
Template Version Date – August 26, 2016                                                                                                                                                    Page 1 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND 

BIGGS CARDOSA ASSOCIATES, INC. 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this _____ day of 

_______________, 20_____, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, 

hereinafter called "County," and BIGGS CARDOSA ASSOCIATES, Inc., hereinafter 

called "Consultant", or “Contractor”;  

 
W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may 
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for 
County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for engineering and 
environmental permitting services on November 20, 2012 for the Preventative 
Maintenance for Various County Bridges Project (Project); and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement on June 

2, 2015, which extended the term through November 20, 2017 and increased the 
Agreement amount by $61,020 to $206,020; and 

 
 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to add $25,000 for a new 
not-to-exceed amount of $231,020 and extend the term from November 20, 2017 to 
November 30, 2018. 

 











EXHIBIT "A", Consutlant Budget and Fees For Amendment No. 2








